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ilC6225575 
Model: M24 SWS 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6225575. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/06/2006 16:59 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA·to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.063 
0.007 
0.064 
0.852 
0.277 
0.380 
0.442 
0.223 
0.608 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225575. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/06/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.129 
-0.245 
0.277 
2.218 
2.647 
2.748 
0.274 
1.486 
0.873 

3 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.156 
2: 0.817 
3: 1.174 
4: 0.582 
5: 0 .153 
6: 0.194 
7: 0. 005 
8: -0.589 
9: -1. 044 

10: 0.153 
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y 

1.214 
0.818 

-0.299 
-1.433 
-0.832 
-0.511 
-0.617 
-0.282 

0.178 
-0.684 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225575. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/06/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.012 
0.116 
0.117 
2.082 
2.217 
2.375 
0.149 
1.350 
0.721 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.120 
0.093 
0.065 
0.042 
0.174 

-0.353 
-0.384 
-1.222 
0.729 
0.860 
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y 
0.588 
0.242 

-0.325 
-0.563 
-0.956 
0.143 
0.363 

-0.094 
1.261 
0.505 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225575. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/06/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.246 
-0.010 
0.246 
1. 858 
1.462 
2.248 
0.055 
1.459 
0.690 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.920 
2: -0. 812 
3: -1.071 
4: -0.231 
5: -0.289 
6: 0.052 
7: 0. 311 
8: 0.717 
9: 0.787 

10: -1.000 
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y 
0.421 
0.295 

-0.002 
-0.331 
0.024 
0.283 

-0.217 
0.294 

-1.041 
0.173 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225575. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/06/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.071 
-0.029 
0.077 
2.234 
2.034 
2.712 
0.125 
1. 565 
0.797 

4 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.553 

-0.049 
-0.285 
-0.967 
-1.241 
0.088 
0.196 
0.529 
0.893 
0.993 
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y 
1.152 
0.533 
0.254 

-0.383 
-0.882 
-0.526 
-0.039 
0.065 
0.120 

-0.587 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225575. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/06/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.283 
0.202 
0.348 
2.855 
2.906 
3.132 
0.328 
1.878 
1.178 

1 
4 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0. 727 
2: -1.726 
3: -1.012 
4; 0. 715 
5: 1.129 
6: 0.772 
7: 0.376 
8: -0. 314 
9: -0.981 

10: -1.061 
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y 
2.027 
1.190 
0.299 
0.852 

-0.496 
-0.526 
-0.520 
-0.124 
-0.879 

0.202 

6 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS __ 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 Jo-::i ·_.?Jl ·-
PULL #2 3;c 5oc 
PULL #3 2 S'8 3 (?, 

PULL #4 ~ol.o :J.9~ 
PULL #5 ~Cf;).._ J (' 7 

TOTAL' /'-£9 8 /£t/7 

AVERAGE 29? 3oCf 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4 LBS 

. COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

PU_LL#1~ 

PULL #21 '{,'J I I --· -~·1~~·:~--~-~;,.i.:...:~~===l========~==~i.===-~=--~~~~~==9 

PULL #31 t(,d'i:f . 
PULL #4l 'fa {g 

_ru~~~Lt_--Jl;.~-~-~~--t--3;.;.;,.,.··· c..-;:t ~~----·~=====t 
. TOTALldQ·~~·L-1~~~'-\..~-4~~~~~-~~~-1-~,_,;~~~;;......,~~-=-~~ 
AVEP~~-~~,--d-'--'-~-"'-~~~--~~~~~~~~'--~~...._...__.,.~~~~~~-
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M-24 INSPECTION :CHECKLIST 
CON . ._TRACT #: DAAE.;20-02-C-0149 

I__ i________ I 

~r::;c;-E NUMBER. : If 3-?o L 
1

1 

___ _ 

~ I ~ I ------------+----+----
- I ~ - -q / . -1--

SER!AL NUMBER[( tez~57 ~-- I --__ -_-__ ------------+----+----! 

I _ _,c_ -/- I ,___LO_G_·-IN_D_A_T_E.,._ ~ 723 ,,,... Q lQ 

I 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 

"- 500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 
' 

505 -- ~E-BARREL 

560 ASSEMBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEAbSPACE ------
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

510 DRILL AND TAP 

615 ROLLMARK CAUSER 

618 ROTC-BLAST · 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL f n.-lJ-l)(p 

650 TARGET FAIL Lv (r1)(µ 
I 

MALFUNCTION c i..\- CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
{. \ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION 

A)HEADSPACE ( PASS J FAIL li-<;?-Cf, 
+/ •. 5 LBS ~ 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ...?,S?J o?.3Y: ~.;;1 ~.-30 c::.V~7 

I 2LBSMIN 
10 LBS MAX 

680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 1, 

I 2 LBS .... 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE .2( C-

I) FIRING PIN INDENT i .020 i t) ,;:L/ 
690 PACK 

•SI; 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400051831 



CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400051832 



M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21~87-C-0086 

OP. fl: 

575 & 
580 

i, 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

~i7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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op. jf OP. NAME READINGS 
1 I 

625 F) Safety On Force .t; I 5 I 5 cont. ' . 
I 

~ 
I .--::; I '? G) Safety Off Force 
I __::-) I ~ 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I 

' ! 
I OJ_\ I) Firing Pin Indent ct ·I I .,o~ \ I 

4 :J.... I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

, 
640 Gallery Target & Test . 

•' 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull l)J? 1.1/_7'111.J1 : d· 1~: { ~ : . 5 
c 

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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I ,-

! /.~'S .. 

DATE INIT 

/6;J!Jff 9-JJ 
!OiPLt? 9-Y -
qJitfq }u 
1u.1Jf9 J];J 

.:J.--1.;;t <//.re; ~t.J 
II /JJ 3t/'· 

1J (JA ""1 !] ~ ~ 

L!J l u/ fq ./?w 
[7 ·1 

b6t_// fe; f!uJ 
17 I 

k;l/J 4/ 91 ~ 
':;;4;/;,t f 9 >&Ji 

t'J4J l "y . r/t_,~ ~ 
1 n 

l/J}, 

~~%/8CJ 1)/f 
-

·'1}jlfq // /, ..,, f)// 
~08'18icf 

I 

//'·/ J /)/-/ 
I / 

.;)// ;:lJg/q1 
.. 

1~9v£5C<l !)// 
JJ<6i~'1 //;/ .y 

,,, 
litu1f9 iJJ 
1r.!lr1Afj /;J 

~ 

I - /, 

'0 dl!IJ (£1 j J>.J / . 

) )i~ft:t4 i/ f J 
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-
CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 

FOR RIFLE # C6225575 
6 Mar 1989 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

Cl TC1 :::~352~3? 

1 TO .-, 1 40:1 1 l3 ~3 0::. u 

1 TO .-, 
.;1 ::: :::: 2 ::: 9 ::: 

1 TO 4 1 E:545E; 
1 TO 5 2oi::;4 1 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINRTE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .4132 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.022 

\ 

THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .413785 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9328 
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. ' 

28 reb t9:39 FILE: lPATTE~NifoJGlCDHE!u-IRE PATT.· .. C6 C:c 55 75 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS # 

F'OA 
~ .•. 

c:: , 

i r1 

1n c 1 re' 1 e 
SHOTS- l IZl 

Cii:;:: 

1 ; ,., 

2 i ~--1 5 

= Q ·-· CD·HF:O ID * 
I-IS- 2-4GIZI 

\/~=:= 2 • 5 ::=i :3 

PATTEF.:t·l # -

SHOTS (BEST OF) 10 
MAXIMUM X 1.281 
MHUMUM :x: -1.1?'3 
MA:.::IMUM Y 1.196 
MINIMUM Y -1.397 
CENTROID X .394 
CENTROID Y -.032 
POA TO CEtHF~OID ir1.: ,:;:96 
MIN RADIUS .346 
MEAN RADIUS 1.025 
MAX RADIUS 1.691 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.460 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.593 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.215 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

.710 

1. 318 
-1.275 

•j C' ·"') . .::.. .... •.::.. 

-. 155 
.296 
.477 
.%0 

1.407 
1.747 
2.5'33 

2 
C' 

~· 
8 
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-1.111 
1. 159 

-1. 240 
. ~:.2? 

.327 

.421 

1.372 
1.747 

2. 45E: 
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• ' f 

2Ei reti l9:39 FILE: lPArTEF.Nil·JG/CDffEIT.fIF.:E PATT/C6 2~ 55 75 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

1 ; ri r::: 

+ OF SHt:JT!:i- 1 

=II= I 1·-1 CI i:;:: 
1 ; ,-, 1 

2 ; n 6 
•::;> 
·-' 1 ~-, = :3 

I-IS- l - g ? g 

\/~;= ·::O 
'-- . i=· _, 00 

(~~~;= 2 . E; 9 4 

PATTEF.:N # 

SHOT:;; (BEST OF) 
MA:": I MUM )< 
Mil·~IMUM ;:<; 

t1A)0 MUM V 
t1It~IMUM 'r' 
CEIHRO ID ~': 
CEIHRO ID 'l 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIH RADIU:::: 

(;:'.j 

10 

-.942 
1.4~34 

-1.196 
.256 
.022 
.257 
.244 

MEAN RADIUS .963 
MAX RADIUS 1.545 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.878 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.600 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.694 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

9 
1.007 
- • :::71 
1. [13'.:: 

-1. 040 
.185 

- • 1:34 
.228 

• E:E:5 
1.274 
1. 87E: 
2. 07:3 
2. 1 75 

6 
9 
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* 2 

CEr ... JTPOID -:tt:· 

1. (u;:1·3 
-. ::.::69 

- I 9(15 
. 183 

- . ~304 
• 1 ::: :::: 
. 321 
. :362 

1 • 1 7'3 
1. :378 
l. 808 
2. 175 
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h . 

-

•• 1 

28 reti l9i39 FILE: lPAfTE~NING/CrnTUfI~:E PAfT/C6 22 55 ?5 

CEt· ... JTEF.:F I F.:E 

F'OA 

l i n 

""' 
OF" 5~0T5-

:#= I 1"-J c-· I i:;:: 

1 ; ri 1 
..,,, 
c:: i n 3 

:3 1 ~-, = 1 0 

I-IS- 2 - 2 s 5 

\/~=;= 2 . 2 = ~· 2 
i:::;s= 2 . = ·-' 00 

PATTEl':tl # 

SHOTS <BEST OF> 
MA:•( I MUM ·"· 
MINIMUM :>( 

MA)·\ IMIJM Y 
Mit·lIMUM Y 
CEMTRO ID :0( 
CEtHROI D Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIUS 
ME At·~ RAD I u::; 
MA>: F:ADIU~: 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l m 

El 
1 (1 

1 1~:1 

-1 124 
1 077 

-1 175 
608 
22~: 

648 
4:30 

1 ~326 

1 285 
. ., 
.:;., 255 
~ 
"-• 252 
2. 5(10 

CIRCLE 
CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 

F' AT T E F.: t· ... J :=i 

•3 
1 (15:3 

-1 2~~12 

1 . (14 7 
-1 . ~=155 

6E:6 
. 103 
. 6'34 
. :302 
. 977 

1 291 
2. 255 
2. 102 
2. 447 

1 
3 
1 (1 
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.-. 
C• 

1 
-1 

1 
-

1 . 
2 . 
2. 
.-, 
.:::.. 

·-::> 
·-' 

i 1-, c:: i r c:: 1 !!!! 

·,_ ::=:in c' 1 r ,-;:, le 

C:ENTPO ID * 

c1:39 
[170 
1 :32 
970 
554 
018 
<:" """ ._1._1._1 

.-. C".., 
~._;I( 

9:3~:1 

222 
10'3 
U32 
:~::::i;. 
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I' • 

FILE: /PArTEF.NINGfCEIHEF.fIF.:E PATTfC6 22 5575 

-
CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
\ ......... 

l 1 n 

-M- L".) F" 5~c=lT5-

*' I 1-.1 c I R 

1 ; ~., 3 

2 i n = ·-' 
'=" ,,_. 1 r1 = :3 

I-IS'- 2 - 2 ? 7 

\/:3= 2 . ? E:: = ·-' 
·~~3= 2 . •=I ,_, 08 

PATTERt~ # 

SHOTS ( BES:T OF) 
MA)·:: I MUM ::-; 
MI t·l I MUM )'; 
MA::-:: I MUM 'l 
MitHMUM 't 
CEtHROID X 
CEtHRO ID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mit~ RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MA)·:: RAii I US: 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 

SPREAI1 

:-

VERTICAL 
D:TREME 
t·IUMBER IM 
t~Ut•!BER I ~l 
NUMBER rn 

SPREAD 
ONE I tKH 
mo I NCH 
THREE I NCH 

.-::: 1 ~-· c 1 e 

l IZl 

.. 
1 0 

1 
- 1 

1 
-1 . 

. 
- . 
. 
. . 

1 . 
.-, 
~-

2 
.-,. 
i::.. 

CI F.:CLE = 
Cl F.:CLE = 
CI F.:CLE = 

9 
2~~15 1 . 
~372 - 1 . 
3~:4 1 . 
4·:· 1 -·-· . 
257 . 
1 57 . 
3~) 1 
1 56 
92~: . 
513 1 
277 •") 

~ 

765 1 
808 .-. .:::.. 

3 
5 
9 
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25'3 
~) 1 :3 
1 75 
69:3 
2[1:;: 
002 
20:3 
22~~1 

862 
4 ·:·'? 

._1 I 

277 
86:3 
692 

# 4 

1n c1t··cl.;;. 

CEt-·HF'.OI D * 

.-. 
'"' 
1 347 
- 9::::(1 

::: ·:.i ~~1 
- 546 

1 1 C' 

·-' 
- 1 45 

1 :::5 
05 1 
..,~ .... , 
I° ._1.;, . 

1 453 
2 .-,...,~ 

.:::.r f 

1 436 
2 692 
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-

.. ' 

28 reb l989 FILE: ./PATTEF.NING.iCEtfTEWJF.:E PATT.iC6 22 55 ?5 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OA ·· . ..... 
··~ .. 

-...... 

l i ri 

""' or SHc:iTS-

* I r·-i CI r:;:: 
1 i ,., 4 

2 ; r-1 8 

3 1 n = 1 0 

'-"S- l - g 2 s 
\/S;= 2 . ? 1 = ·-' 
i::;!3= 2 . ? :3 4 

PATTrnt·l # 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MA)·:: I MUM ;:-( 
t1It·lIMUM ::-:; 
l•lA>=: I MUM '·1~ 

MI~lIMUM 'i 
CENTROID <} 

"' 
CE~HIWID y 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIU::: 
t1EAt~ RAD I US 
MA>:: RAD I US 

l CZ! 

.965 
- . 86(1 

-1.3'.:::3 
.551 

- • 166 
.575 
.220 
.727 

1.462 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.825 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.715 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.794 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

., 
1.01S: 
-.8~:17 

1. ~]59 
-1. 18(1 

.498 
- . :319 

.591 

. 1 75 

. 6:~:7 
1. i:::7 
1.C:25 
2. 2:39 
2. 2:3·~ 

4 
8 
10 
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# 

\.._ 

= __ J 

CEt.JTPOID * 

1. 002 

• '312 
-.470 

. 514 
- . 172 

.542 

.256 
• 56[1 

1. ~~11 5 

1. 825 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

( 

( 

( 
'-

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75if 
4. 00#+"1. OO!f 

\ 
2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

rTOTAL 

AVG. 

·PULL #1 

·PULL #2 

PULL #3 

~ULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

! 3.00# 
! ItiITIAL 

I 
-

:z?.:_i_~, 
I 
! 2 

.I , 
~ .. --

•-? .,, b /- / _; ---------
3-70 
;;;? 
?- ytJ 

1/7 () 2~ 
I 3 .Yc·r;r-

4.00# 
INITIAL 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

'.& y· 

.3 L'/;7 -,_ 

;.? -· L-t I 
3 L/ 7 - / ··""'------
3 '(;., 
"'? ....; c::-"')' ,, 

11'1 
:"') 

' 
d--

·/ 
:J / If '--1 '-I 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 
-:"'' >-

I 
I 

l 

PULL #1 ____ 5- Ji/ __ _ 

PULL #2 

PULL D 

!PULL #4 

!PULL # 5 

I 
TOT:"<.L 

AVG. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE ~-~.,2- yO 

TESTER fkz( ;,"""/,.......4\..-----
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

I 
I 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO .~VG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2i 

COMMENTS 

' 

MAX SETTING 'RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

-i 
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